
Class – 7th         Subject – English      Session – 2025-26 

Assessment Months Chapters Classwork No. of 

Lectures 

Skill Enrichment Activity 

 

April 

2-5 
7 

9 

30 
16-19 

21 

22 
22-26 

 

28 

9,11,12,15 
 

 

 

Reader:-  L-1 How it all began 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

L-2  Tippitty, the flying squirrel( Reading Purpose) 
Poem -1 Colonel Fazackerley Butter Worth 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 
Fundamental Grammar:- Tenses: Indefinite, 

Continuous and Perfect, Rules & Worksheets 

Test 

Writing:- Notice Writing (3) Participation in Annual 
Debate Competition (8)Visit of Prime Minister at 

School 

Notice:- 1,2,4,6,7 will be done on Grammar Book. 

6 
 

 

1 
5 

 

 
6 

 

 

4 

Marking the Centurions on the 
Map of India 

 

Conversation related to 
different hobbies 

 

Assignment 

 

May 

2 

5-10 

10 

12 
19-24 

16 

17 
26,27 

 

28,29 

12-15 

Reader:-  L- 3 Khusb's Dream (Reading Purpose) 

L-4 Thank You Ma'am 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 
Poem -2 Trees 

L-7 What is a Democracy(Reading Purpose) 

Test 
Fundamental Grammar:- Tenses: Perfect 

Continuous 

Voice:- Indefinite Voice 

Writing:- Informal Letters- (3) Inviting friend to visit 
your native place in summer vacations.(8) Telling 

your friend that you have shifted to a new house, 

describing your new neighbourhood. 
Letter no. 1, 4, 5 will be done on Grammar Book. 

1 

6 

 

 
6 

1 

 
3 

 

3 

4 

Identifying Sport Equipment, 

Imagining and responding to 

given situations 

 
 

Seeds Germination 

False Pole 

 June  Summer Vacation 

Periodic Test – I 

Reader:- L-1, Poem – 2 
Fundamental Grammar:- 

Tenses(All), Determiners, 

Adjective 

Writing:- Notice Writing 

July 

19 

 
13-17 

17 

18 

5 

Reader:-  L- 5 Rain, Rain Go Away (Reading 

Purpose 
L-6 When the hitler Stole Pink Rabbit 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Poem -3 For the love of Peace(Reading Purpose) 

 Arranging the Military Units 

in Ascending Order 
 

 

Researching Organizations 

and Their Objectives 



1-4 

 
 

7-10 

 

Fundamental Grammar:-  Determiners, Adjective, 

Adverbs, Subject, Verb Agreement, Finite & Non-
finite, Verbs. 

Writing:- Article Writing- (3) Ill effect of 

Deforestation. (8) A family that eats together, stay 
together. 

Article No. 1,2,6 will be done on Grammar Book. 

 

 
 

Article writing No. 1,2,6 will 

be done on Grammar Book. 

 

August 

1-2 

 
4-7 

Reader:-  L-9 The Chocolate Cream Soldier 

(Reading Purpose) 

Fundamental Grammar 

Preposition Concept on Social Life Activity & 

Examples, Worksheet on Grammar Book 

1 

 
4 

 

 September  Term – I Examination 
 

October 

13-15,17,18 
20 

24 

3-6 

7 
8 

1 

24,25,27,28 
 

 

 
8,10,12 

 

 

 

Reader:-  L-8 A Report on Cleanliness 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Poem – 4  People Equal 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

L – 11 Punished's Guilt (Reading Purpose)  

Fundamental Grammar:- Voice: Continuous and 
Perfect Voice (Rules on Notebook, Worksheets on 

Grammar Book) 

Test 
Writing:- Diary Entry (Experience to Visit Taj 

Mahal, Describing Passion for Painting) 

Diary Entry No. 1, 5, 7, 9 will be done on Grammar 

Book 

6 
 

 

5 

 
 

1 

4 
 

 

 
4 

 

Slogan Writing on Cleanliness 
 

 

Making a Poster 

 
 

 

Making a Scrapbook 

 

November 

 Reader:-  L-10 The Lama’s 

Poem-5 House with the Grey Gate (Reading Purpose) 

L-13 A Ship on Fire at Sea 
Fundamental Grammar:- Direct & Indirect Speech 

(Rules on Notebook, Grammar Book, Worksheet) 

Writing:- Formal Letters: (1) Letter to Principal for 

Issuing Character Certificate 
(2) Letter to Editor About Sports in India 

Letters e.g. (Pg. 114), (Pg. 116), (Pg. 120), (Pg. 123) 

will be done on Grammar Book 

 Reporting to Disaster 



Periodic Test – II 

Reader:-  L-8, Poem – 4 
Fundamental Grammar:- 

Voice: Continuous and Perfect 

Tense, Preposition, Adverb, 
finite & Non-finite Verbs. 

Writing:- Diary Entry 

December 

 Reader:-  L-8 The Stolen Bacillus (Reading Purpose) 

Poem-6 There is No Frigate Like a Book 
Fundamental Grammar:- Clause and Phrases, 

Worksheet on Grammar Book 

Writing:- Speech Writing: (1) Drug Trafficking (2) 
Benefits of Yoga 

Speech No. 4, 5, 6 will be done on Grammar Book 

 Answering Questions 

Write a Note on Importance of 
Books in Your Life 

 January   Revision 

 February  Revision 

 March  TERM – II Examination 

 

Blueprint 
Periodic – I, II 

 

Term – I, II 

Sr.No Section - A Sr.No Section - A 

1 I Passage 1x8=8 1 2 Passage 10x2=20 

 Section - B  Section - B 

2 Writing Task 5x1=5 2 Writing Task 5x2=10 

3 Integrated Grammar 1x10=10 3 Integrated Grammar 1x15=15 

 Section - C  Section - C 

4 Question/ Answer 2x3=6 4 Question/ Answer 2x5=10 

5 Word Meaning 1x2=2 5 Word Meaning 1x5=5 

6 Make Sentences 1x2=2 6 Make Sentences 1x5=5 

7 Book work 1x4=4 7 Book work 1x7=7 

8 Extract 1x3=3 8 Extract 3x1=3 

   9 Art Integrated questions 5x1=5 

 Total 40  Total 80 

 

 

 



Class- VII                                                 Subject- Math                       Session  2025-26 
Assessment Month Date Chapter Classwork Lectures                      Practical Work 

 April 3 to 12April 
12  

 

15to 21April 

21 
25 

Ch.1 
 

 

Ch.5 

Integers (p.t) 
Assignment 

Test 

Lines and angles 

Assignment 
Test 

8 
 

 

 

6 

Activity -1 Multiplication of 
Integers 

 

Activity -7 (B) Verifying the 

Alternate Interior Angles 

Periodic Test I 

 

Ch. 1,5 

 

SEA- Ch.12 

 

 

 

 

 

May 

2 to 7 May  

7 
10 to 16 May 

16 

19 to 24 may 

24 
26 

Ch.10 

 
Ch. 12 

 

Ch. 7 

 
 

Algebraic expression 
Assignment 

Symmetry (SEA) 
Assignment 

Comparing Quantities 

Assignment  
Test 

6 

 
 

6 

 

6 
 

Activity -7(A)Verifying the 

equality of corresponding angles 
 

Activity -5 Algebraic Expression 

 

Activity – 9A Area of 
parallelogram 

   June Summer Vacation 

 

Term-1 

Ch. 5,7,10,2,9 

 

 

July 

1 to 12 July 

12 

16-24 may  
24 

26 

Ch. –2 

 

 
 

Fraction & Decimals 

Assignment  

Perimere and Area 
Assignment  

Test 

10 

 

 
08 

 

Activity 2(A) Multiplication of 

fraction and Decimals 

 
Activity 9(B) Area of Circle 

 

 August Revision 

 September Term-I Exams 

    

Periodic Test  II 

Ch. 4,11 

 

SEA- Ch.13 

 

October 

 

1 to 8 Oct. 

9 

11to 17  Oct. 
17 

24 

Ch. 4  

 

Ch. 13 

Simple Equation 

Assignment  

Visualizing Selied 

Shapes 

Assignment  

Test 

6 

 

 
 

6 

 

Activity -6 Solution of Lineal 

equation 

 
Activity -11 Cube on Isometric Dot 

Paper 

  

 

November  

1 to7 Nov. 
7 

11-19 

19 

Ch.11 
 

Ch.-6 

 

Exponents and powers 
Assignment  

Triangle and its 

Properties 
Assignment  

5 
 

8 

 
 

Activity -4  Exponents and 

powers 

Activity -8 (A)  Introduce the 

Medion of Triangle 

Term II 

Ch. 4,3,6,8,11 

December 21 to28 Dec. 

28 

29 
1-7 Dec.  

8 

10 

Ch. 3 

 

 
Ch. 8  

 

 

  Data Handling 

Assignment  

Test 

Rational Numbers  

Assignment  

Test 

6 

 

 
6 

Activity -10 To Compare data by 

graphical Representation 

 
Activity -8 (F) Verification of 

Pythagores Theorum 



 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 January  REVISION 

             February                                           REVISION  OF TERM –II SYLLABUS 

 March                                                             TERM –II EXAMS 

 PERIODIC TEST M.M-40 
  TERM I ,II EXAMS M.M-80 

   S.NO. SECTION– A 
 

         S.NO. SECTION – A 

1 MCQ  1X9=9 1 MCQ  1X20=20 

 SCTION –B  SCTION –B 

2 VERY SHORT QUESTIONS  2X4=8 2 VERY SHORT QUESTIONS  2X5=10 

 SETIONS - C  SETIONS - C 

3 SHORT QUESTIONS  3X3=9 3 SHORT QUESTIONS  3X6=18 

 SECTIONS – D  SECTIONS – D 

4 LONG QUESTIONS  5X2=10 4 LONG QUESTIONS  4X5=20 

 SECTION – E  
SECTION – E 

 

5 CASE BASED QUESTION  1X 4 = 4 5 CASE BASED QUESTION  3X4=12 

 Total 40  Total 80 



Class – VII      Subject – Social Science    Session – 2025-26 

Assessment Month Chapter Date No. of 

Lectures 

Skill Enrichment Activity 

Periodic - I April Geography:-Ch-1 Environment 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

2-9 

8 

10 

7 Logo of 5 R’s 

History:-Ch-1 Tracing Changes Through a 

Thousand Years 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

10-19 

 

19 

21 

21 

7 Timeline Creation, Flow Chart 

Civics:- Ch-1 On Equality 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

21-28 

28 

30 

6 Equality Pledge 

Map work:- 4, 38, 56, 58 29 - - 

May Geography:-   Ch-2 Inside Our Earth (Art 

Integrated Project) 

2-3 2 Layers of Earth/Types of Rocks(If 

you were a king!) 

History:-   Ch-2 Kings & Kingdoms 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

6-12 

12 

13 

12 

6 - 

Civics:-  Ch-2 Role of Government in Health 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

13-19 

19 

20 

6 Health Awareness Poster 

Civics:-  Ch-3 How the State Government 

Works 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

20-26 

 

26 

27 

27 

6 Elect your Class Leader 

Map work:- 6, 8, 10  - - 

June Summer Vacation 



July Geography:-   Ch-3 Our Changing Earth 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

2-8 

8 

10 

6 Shake the Desk: Quiz on Changing 

Earth 

History:-   Ch-3 Delhi 12th to 15th Century 9-10 2 - 

History:-   Ch-4 The Mughals 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

11-21 

21 

23 

8 Map: The Empire of Allaudin 

Khalji 

  Geography:-    Ch-4 Air 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

22-29 

29 

1 August 

8 Display: Layers of Atmosphere 

Map work:- 40, 42  - - 

August Civics:-  Ch-4 Growing Up Boys & Girls (SEA) 

+ Revision 

 2 - 

 September Term – I Examination 

Periodic - II October Geography:-   Ch-5 Water 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

1-8 

8 

10 

6 Major Water Bodies 

History:-   Ch-5 Tribes, Nomads, and Settled 

Communities 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

10-17 

 

17 

19 

16 

6 Tribal Art & Culture 

Map work:- 18, 20, 44, 46, 48  - - 

Civics:-  Ch-5 Women Change the World 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

18-29 

29 

1 Nov 

6 Group Discussion 

Civics:-  Ch-8 A shirt in the Market (SEA) 30 1  

November Geography:-   Ch-6 Human Environment: 

Tropical & Subtropical Regions 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

1-7 

 

7 

10 

6 

 

 

 

 

Natural Vegetation and Wildlife 

Map 



History:-   Ch-6 Devotional Paths to the Divine 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

Test 

10-15 

15 

17 

15 

6 Collage Making 

Civics:-  Ch-6 Understanding Media 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

17-21 

21 

22 

5 Means of Communication 

Civics:-  Ch-7 Market Around Us 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

22-27 

27 

28 

5 Discussion about Different Markets 

Map work:- 22, 24, 50, 52, 54  - - 

December Geography:-  Ch-7 Life in the Desert 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

1-6 

6 

8 

6 Map work: World Desert 

  History:-  Ch-7 The Making of Regional 

Cultures 

Assignment 

Sub. Assignment 

8-14 

14 

15 

6 Story telling 

 History:-   Ch-8 Eighteenth-Century Political 

Formations (EBSR) 

Map work:- Pages No. 34, 36 

16-17 2 Political Alignment in Punjab & 

Andhra Pradesh 

Jan + Feb Revision 

March Term – II Examination 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Periodic Test – I, II 

 

Term – I, II 

 Section - A  Section - A 

1. Objective Type Question 1x8=8 1. Objective Type Question 1x20=20 

 Section - B  Section - B 

2. Very short answer type Question 2x2=4 2. Very short answer type Question 2x4=8 

 Section - C  Section - C 

3. Short answer type Question 3x3=9 3. Short answer type Question 3x4=12 

 Section - D  Section - D 

4. Long answer type Question 2x5=10 4. Long answer type Question 5x3=15 

 Section - E 5. Including Art Integrated Question 5x1=5 

5. Source Based Question 4x1=4  Section - E 

 Section - F 6. Source Based Question 5x3=15 

6. Map work 1x5=5  Section - F 

   7. Map work 1x5=5 

 Total 40  Total 80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Class – VII        Subject – Science     Session – 2025-26 
Assessment Month Chapter Class Work Dates Lect. Activity 

Periodic Test – I 

Ch – 1, 3, 4 

Term – I 

Ch-2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 11 

 

April 

Ch-1 Nutrition in 

Plants 

Ch. Reading & Explanation 

K/T and B/W & NCERT 

Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub+ Test 

2-12 

 

 

12 

15 

10 To find out light is necessary for 

photosynthesis 

Ch-2 Nutrition in 

Animals 

Ch. Reading & Explanation 

K/T and B/W & NCERT 

Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub+ Test 

16-26 

 

 

26 

30 

10 To compare the digestive system of 

human with Ruminant. 

May 

Ch-3 Heat Ch. Reading & Explanation 

K/T and B/W & NCERT 

Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub+ Test 

2-13 

 

 

13 

16 

8 To show the conduction & 

convection methods of transmission 

of heat. 

Ch – 4 Acids, 

Bases & Salts 

Ch. Reading & Explanation 

K/T and B/W & NCERT 

Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub+ Test 

17-27 

 

 

27 

31 

9 To test the nature of substance as 

acids & bases. 

June  Summer Vacation 

July 

Ch- 6 Respiration 

in organism 

Ch. Reading & Explanation 

K/T and B/W & NCERT 

Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub+ Test 

1-9 

 

 

9 

12 

8 To find out the carbon dioxide is 

given out during breathing process. 

Ch-11 Light Ch. Reading & Explanation 

K/T and B/W & NCERT 

Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub+ Test 

14-26 

 

 

26 

29 

12 To prove the law of reflection using 

plane mirror 

August 

Ch-8 Reproduction 

in Plants 

Ch. Reading and 

Explanation 

Blw. K/T and  NCERT Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub + Test 

1-14 

 

 

14 

17 

11 To show different parts of flowers 



Revision 

 September Term – I Examination 

Periodic Test – II 

Ch – 5, 7, 9 

Term – II 

Ch-1, 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 

 

October 

Ch-7 

Transportation in 

Plants & Animals 

Ch. Reading & Explanation 

Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub+ Test 

1-12 

 

12 

15 

8 To show that air exert  pressure 

Ch-9 Motion & 

Time 

Ch. Reading and 

Explanation 

Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub + Test 

16-28 

 

 

28 

31 

8 To find the time period of simple 

pendulum 

November 

Ch-10 Electric 

Current & its 

Effect 

Ch. Reading and 

Explanation 

Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub + Test 

1-11 

 

 

11 

14 

10 To find how the no. of turns affect 

strength of an electromagnet 

Ch-5 Physical and 

Chemical Change 

Basic Reading and 

Explanation 

Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub + Test 

15-27 

 

 

27 

29 

10 Differentiate among the changes 

such as folding of paper and burning 

of paper 

December 

Ch-12 Forest our 

Lifeline 

Ch. Reading and 

Explanation 

Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A 

Assignment 

Assignment Sub + Test 

1-12 

 

 

12 

15 

10 To study the combination of colours 

by using Newton's disc 

December 
Ch-13 Waste 

Water Story 

Ch. Reading and 

Explanation 

16-18 3    

January Revision 

February Revision 

March Term – II Examination 
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