Subject – English

Session – 2025-26

Assessment	Months	Chapters	Classwork	No. of	Skill Enrichment Activity
				Lectures	
		2-5	Reader:- L-1 How it all began	6	Marking the Centurions on the
		7	Assignment		Map of India
		9	Sub. Assignment		
		30	L-2 Tippitty, the flying squirrel(Reading Purpose)	1	Conversation related to
		16-19	Poem -1 Colonel Fazackerley Butter Worth	5	different hobbies
		21	Assignment		
	April	22	Sub. Assignment		Assignment
	119111	22-26	Fundamental Grammar: - Tenses: Indefinite,	6	
			Continuous and Perfect, Rules & Worksheets		
		28	Test		
		9,11,12,15	Writing:- Notice Writing (3) Participation in Annual	4	
			Debate Competition (8) Visit of Prime Minister at		
			School		
			Notice:- 1,2,4,6,7 will be done on Grammar Book.		
		2	Reader:- L- 3 Khusb's Dream (Reading Purpose)	1	Identifying Sport Equipment,
		5-10	L-4 Thank You Ma'am	6	Imagining and responding to
		10	Assignment		given situations
		12	Sub. Assignment		
		19-24	Poem -2 Trees	6	
		16	L-7 What is a Democracy(Reading Purpose)	1	Seeds Germination
		17	Test		False Pole
	May	26,27	Fundamental Grammar: - Tenses: Perfect	3	
			Continuous		
		28,29	Voice:- Indefinite Voice	3	
		12-15	Writing:- Informal Letters- (3) Inviting friend to visit	4	
			your native place in summer vacations.(8) Telling		
			your friend that you have shifted to a new house,		
			describing your new neighbourhood.		
			Letter no. 1, 4, 5 will be done on Grammar Book.		
	June		Summer Va	cation	
Periodic Test – I		19	Reader:- L- 5 Rain, Rain Go Away (Reading		Arranging the Military Units
Reader:- L-1, Poem – 2			Purpose		in Ascending Order
Fundamental Grammar:-	July	13-17	L-6 When the hitler Stole Pink Rabbit		
Tenses(All), Determiners,	July	17	Assignment		
Adjective		18	Sub. Assignment		Researching Organizations
Writing:- Notice Writing		5	Poem -3 For the love of Peace(Reading Purpose)		and Their Objectives

	1-4 7-10	Fundamental Grammar:- Determiners, Adjective, Adverbs, Subject, Verb Agreement, Finite & Nonfinite, Verbs. Writing:- Article Writing- (3) Ill effect of Deforestation. (8) A family that eats together, stay together. Article No. 1,2,6 will be done on Grammar Book. Reader:- L-9 The Chocolate Cream Soldier (Reading Purpose)	1	Article writing No. 1,2,6 will be done on Grammar Book.
August	4-7	Fundamental Grammar Preposition Concept on Social Life Activity & Examples, Worksheet on Grammar Book	4	
Septembe	er	Term – I Exa	mination	
October	13-15,17,18 20 24 3-6 7 8 1 24,25,27,28	Reader:- L-8 A Report on Cleanliness Assignment Sub. Assignment Poem – 4 People Equal Assignment Sub. Assignment L – 11 Punished's Guilt (Reading Purpose) Fundamental Grammar:- Voice: Continuous and Perfect Voice (Rules on Notebook, Worksheets on Grammar Book) Test Writing:- Diary Entry (Experience to Visit Taj Mahal, Describing Passion for Painting) Diary Entry No. 1, 5, 7, 9 will be done on Grammar Book	5 1 4	Slogan Writing on Cleanliness Making a Poster Making a Scrapbook
Novembe	r	Reader:- L-10 The Lama's Poem-5 House with the Grey Gate (Reading Purpose) L-13 A Ship on Fire at Sea Fundamental Grammar:- Direct & Indirect Speech (Rules on Notebook, Grammar Book, Worksheet) Writing:- Formal Letters: (1) Letter to Principal for Issuing Character Certificate (2) Letter to Editor About Sports in India Letters e.g. (Pg. 114), (Pg. 116), (Pg. 120), (Pg. 123) will be done on Grammar Book		Reporting to Disaster

Periodic Test – II		Reader:- L-8 The Stolen Bacillus (Reading Purpose)	Answering Questions				
Reader:- L-8, Poem – 4		Poem-6 There is No Frigate Like a Book	Write a Note on Importance of				
Fundamental Grammar:-		Fundamental Grammar:- Clause and Phrases,	Books in Your Life				
Voice: Continuous and Perfect	December	Worksheet on Grammar Book					
Tense, Preposition, Adverb,		Writing: Speech Writing: (1) Drug Trafficking (2)					
finite & Non-finite Verbs.		Benefits of Yoga					
Writing:- Diary Entry		Speech No. 4, 5, 6 will be done on Grammar Book					
	January	Revision					
	February	Revision	Revision				
	March	TERM – II Examination	on				

	Periodic – I, II	
Sr.No	o Section - A	
1	I Passage	1x8=8
	Section -	В
2	Writing Task	5x1=5
3	Integrated Grammar	1x10=10
	Section -	C
4	Question/ Answer	2x3=6
5	Word Meaning	1x2=2
6	Make Sentences	1x2=2
7	Book work	1x4=4
8	Extract	1x3=3
	Total	40

Class- VII				Subject- Math		Session 2025-26
Assessment	Month	Date	Chapter	Classwork	Lectures	Practical Work
	April	3 to 12April	Ch.1	Integers (p.t)	8	Activity -1 Multiplication of
		12		Assignment		Integers
				Test		
		15to 21April	Ch.5	Lines and angles		Activity -7 (B) Verifying the
		21		Assignment	6	Alternate Interior Angles
		25		Test		
Periodic Test I		2 to 7 May	Ch.10	Algebraic expression	6	Activity -7(A) Verifying the
		7		Assignment		equality of corresponding angles
Ch. 1,5		10 to 16 May	Ch. 12	Symmetry (SEA)		
		16		Assignment	6	Activity -5 Algebraic Expression
SEA- Ch.12	May	19 to 24 may	Ch. 7	Comparing Quantities		
		24		Assignment	6	Activity – 9A Area of
		26		Test		parallelogram
	June	Summer Vaca				
		1 to 12 July	Ch. −2	Fraction & Decimals	10	Activity 2(A) Multiplication of
Term-1		12		Assignment		fraction and Decimals
Ch. 5,7,10,2,9	July	16-24 may		Perimere and Area		
		24		Assignment	08	Activity 9(B) Area of Circle
		26		Test		
	August	Revision				
	September	Term-I Exam				
	October	1 to 8 Oct.	Ch. 4	Simple Equation	6	Activity -6 Solution of Lineal
Periodic Test II		9		Assignment		equation
Ch. 4,11		11to 17 Oct.	Ch. 13	Visualizing Selied		
		17		Shapes		Activity -11 Cube on Isometric Dot
SEA- Ch.13		24		Assignment	6	Paper
				Test		
		1 to 7 Nov.	Ch.11	Exponents and powers	5	Activity -4 Exponents and
		7		Assignment		powers
	November	11-19	Ch6	Triangle and its	8	Activity -8 (A) Introduce the
		19		Properties		Medion of Triangle
				Assignment		
Term II	December	21 to 28 Dec.	Ch. 3	Data Handling	6	Activity -10 To Compare data by
Ch. 4,3,6,8,11		28		Assignment		graphical Representation
		29		Test		
		1-7 Dec.	Ch. 8	Rational Numbers	6	Activity -8 (F) Verification of
		8		Assignment		Pythagores Theorum
		10		Test		

January	REVISION
February	REVISION OF TERM -II SYLLABUS
March	TERM –II EXAMS

	PERIODIC TEST	M.M-40		TERM I ,II EXAMS	M.M-80
S.NO.	SECTION- A		S.NO.	SECTION – A	
1	MCQ	1X9=9	1	MCQ	1X20=20
	SCTION -B			SCTION -B	
2	VERY SHORT QUESTIONS	2X4=8	2	VERY SHORT QUESTIONS	2X5=10
	SETIONS - C		SETIONS - C		
3	SHORT QUESTIONS	3X3=9	3	SHORT QUESTIONS 3X6=18	
	SECTIONS -	D		SECTIONS - I	D
4	LONG QUESTIONS	5X2=10	4	LONG QUESTIONS	4X5=20
	SECTION – E			SECTION – F	
5	CASE BASED QUESTION	1X 4 = 4	5	CASE BASED QUESTION 3X4=12	
	Total	40		Total	80

Assessment	Month	Chapter	Date	No. of Lectures	Skill Enrichment Activity
Periodic - I	April	Geography:-Ch-1 Environment	2-9	7	Logo of 5 R's
r criodic - 1	Apm	Assignment	8	/	Logo of 5 K s
		Sub. Assignment	10		
			10-19	7	Timeline Creetien Flow Chart
		History:- Ch-1 Tracing Changes Through a Thousand Years	10-19	/	Timeline Creation, Flow Chart
			10		
		Assignment	19		
		Sub. Assignment	21		
		Test	21		
		Civics:- Ch-1 On Equality	21-28	6	Equality Pledge
		Assignment	28		
		Sub. Assignment	30		
		Map work:- 4, 38, 56, 58	29	-	-
	May	Geography:- Ch-2 Inside Our Earth (Art	2-3	2	Layers of Earth/Types of Rocks(If
		Integrated Project)			you were a king!)
		History:- Ch-2 Kings & Kingdoms	6-12	6	-
		Assignment	12		
		Sub. Assignment	13		
		Test	12		
		Civics:- Ch-2 Role of Government in Health	13-19	6	Health Awareness Poster
		Assignment	19		
		Sub. Assignment	20		
		Civics:- Ch-3 How the State Government	20-26	6	Elect your Class Leader
		Works			
		Assignment	26		
		Sub. Assignment	27		
		Test	27		
		Map work:- 6, 8, 10		-	-
	June		ummer Vac	cation	

	July	Geography:- Ch-3 Our Changing Earth	2-8	6	Shake the Desk: Quiz on Changing	
		Assignment	8		Earth	
		Sub. Assignment	10			
		History:- Ch-3 Delhi 12th to 15th Century	9-10	2	-	
		History:- Ch-4 The Mughals	11-21	8	Map: The Empire of Allaudin	
	Assignment		21		Khalji	
		Sub. Assignment	23			
		Geography:- Ch-4 Air	22-29	8	Display: Layers of Atmosphere	
		Assignment	29			
		Sub. Assignment	1 August			
		Map work:- 40, 42		-	-	
	August	Civics:- Ch-4 Growing Up Boys & Girls (SEA)		2	-	
		+ Revision				
	September	Tern	m – I Examination			
Periodic - II	October	Geography:- Ch-5 Water	1-8	6	Major Water Bodies	
		Assignment	8			
		Sub. Assignment	10			
		History:- Ch-5 Tribes, Nomads, and Settled	10-17	6	Tribal Art & Culture	
		Communities				
		Assignment	17			
		Sub. Assignment	19			
		Test	16			
		Map work:- 18, 20, 44, 46, 48		-	-	
		Civics:- Ch-5 Women Change the World	18-29	6	Group Discussion	
		Assignment	29			
		Sub. Assignment	1 Nov			
		Civics:- Ch-8 A shirt in the Market (SEA)	30	1		
	November	Geography:- Ch-6 Human Environment:	1-7	6	Natural Vegetation and Wildlife	
		Tropical & Subtropical Regions			Map	
		Assignment	7		_	
		Sub. Assignment	10			

	History:- Ch-6 Devotional Paths to the Divine	10-15	6	Collage Making			
	Assignment	15					
	Sub. Assignment	17					
	Test	15					
	Civics:- Ch-6 Understanding Media	17-21	5	Means of Communication			
	Assignment	21					
	Sub. Assignment	22					
	Civics:- Ch-7 Market Around Us	22-27	5	Discussion about Different Markets			
	Assignment	27					
	Sub. Assignment	28					
	Map work:- 22, 24, 50, 52, 54		-	-			
Decen	nber Geography:- Ch-7 Life in the Desert	1-6	6	Map work: World Desert			
	Assignment	6					
	Sub. Assignment	8					
	History:- Ch-7 The Making of Regional	8-14	6	Story telling			
	Cultures	14					
	Assignment	15					
	Sub. Assignment						
	History:- Ch-8 Eighteenth-Century Political	16-17	2	Political Alignment in Punjab &			
	Formations (EBSR)			Andhra Pradesh			
	Map work: - Pages No. 34, 36						
Jan +	Feb	Revision					
March	Term – II Examination						

	Periodic Test – I, II		Term – I, II			
	Section - A	Section - A		Section - A		
1.	Objective Type Question	1x8=8	1. Objective Type Question	1x20=20		
	Section - B		Section - B			
2.	Very short answer type Question	2x2=4	2. Very short answer type Question	2x4=8		
	Section - C		Section - C			
3.	Short answer type Question	3x3=9	3. Short answer type Question	3x4=12		
	Section - D		Section - D	·		
4.	Long answer type Question	2x5=10	4. Long answer type Question	5x3=15		
	Section - E		5. Including Art Integrated Question	5x1=5		
5.	Source Based Question	4x1=4	Section - E			
	Section - F		6. Source Based Question	5x3=15		
6.	Map work	1x5=5	Section - F			
			7. Map work	1x5=5		
	Total	40	Total	80		

Assessment	Month	Chapter	Class Work	Dates	Lect.	Activity		
		Ch-1 Nutrition in Plants	Ch. Reading & Explanation K/T and B/W & NCERT Q/A	2-12	10	To find out light is necessary for photosynthesis		
	A:1		Assignment Assignment Sub+ Test	12 15				
	April	Ch-2 Nutrition in Animals	Ch. Reading & Explanation K/T and B/W & NCERT Q/A	16-26	10	To compare the digestive system of human with Ruminant.		
			Assignment Assignment Sub+ Test	26 30				
		Ch-3 Heat	Ch. Reading & Explanation K/T and B/W & NCERT Q/A Assignment Assignment Sub+ Test	2-13 13 16	8	To show the conduction & convection methods of transmission of heat.		
Periodic Test – I Ch – 1, 3, 4 Term – I Ch-2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 11	May	Ch – 4 Acids, Bases & Salts	Ch. Reading & Explanation K/T and B/W & NCERT Q/A Assignment Assignment Sub+ Test	17-27 27 31	9	To test the nature of substance as acids & bases.		
	June	Summer Vacat				tion		
	July	Ch- 6 Respiration in organism	Ch. Reading & Explanation K/T and B/W & NCERT Q/A Assignment	1-9	8	To find out the carbon dioxide is given out during breathing process.		
		Ch-11 Light	Assignment Sub+ Test Ch. Reading & Explanation K/T and B/W & NCERT Q/A	12 14-26	12	To prove the law of reflection using plane mirror		
			Assignment Assignment Sub+ Test	26 29				
	August	Ch-8 Reproduction in Plants	Ch. Reading and Explanation Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A Assignment Assignment Sub + Test	1-14 14 17	11	To show different parts of flowers		

			Revision			
	September		- I Examination			
Periodic Test – II Ch – 5, 7, 9 Term – II Ch-1, 5, 7, 9, 10, 12	October	Ch-7 Transportation in Plants & Animals	Ch. Reading & Explanation Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A Assignment Assignment Sub+ Test	1-12 12 15	8	To show that air exert pressure
		Ch-9 Motion & Time	Ch. Reading and Explanation Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A Assignment Assignment Sub + Test	16-28 28 31	8	To find the time period of simple pendulum
	November	Ch-10 Electric Current & its Effect	Ch. Reading and Explanation Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A Assignment Assignment Sub + Test	1-11 11 14	10	To find how the no. of turns affect strength of an electromagnet
		Ch-5 Physical and Chemical Change	Basic Reading and Explanation Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A Assignment Assignment Sub + Test	15-27 27 29	10	Differentiate among the changes such as folding of paper and burning of paper
	December	Ch-12 Forest our Lifeline	Ch. Reading and Explanation Blw. K/T and NCERT Q/A Assignment Assignment Sub + Test	1-12 12 15	10	To study the combination of colours by using Newton's disc
	December	Ch-13 Waste Water Story	Ch. Reading and Explanation	16-18	3	
	January	Revision				
	February	Revision				
	March	Term – II Examination				